
 APD XX-XX Attachment E - FY25
SCOF Allocations

 Jurisdiction  Base Funding
(pre-competitive)

 Competitive
Funding

 Allegany 
 Anne Arundel 
 Baltimore City 
 Baltimore Co 

 Calvert  
 Caroline  

 Carroll 
 Cecil  

 Charles  
 Dorchester 
 Frederick 
 Garrett 
 Harford 
 Howard 

 Kent 
 Montgomery 

 Prince George's 
 Queen Anne's 

 Somerset  
 St. Mary's 

 Talbot  
 Washington 
 Wicomico 
 Worcester  

 Total  

$ 39,238
$ 36,502
$ 116,923
$ 60,615
$ 6,101
$ 5,000
$ 12,286
$ 7,326
$ 9,099
$ 5,000
$ 15,995
$ 5,000
$ 17,764
$ 19,263
$ 5,000
$ 68,869
$ 53,490
$ 5,000
$ 32,560
$ 6,522
$ 5,000
$ 51,572
$ 41,712
$ 39,313
$ 665,150

FY 2025 Pre-Competitive Senior Citizen Activities
Center (SCOF) allocations are calculated following
Human Services Article §10–516. An additional
$100,000 will be awarded on a competitve basis as
outlined in APD XX-XX.

$20,000

$30,900

$34,191

$15,000
$ 100,091

TOTAL
ALLOCATION FY25
$ 765,241


