APD XX-XX Attachment E - FY25 SCOF Allocations

Jurisdiction	Base Funding	Competitive
	(pre-competitive)	Funding
Allegany	\$ 39,238	
Anne Arundel	\$ 36,502	
Baltimore City	\$ 116,923	
Baltimore Co	\$ 60,615	
Calvert	\$ 6,101	
Caroline	\$ 5,000	\$20,000
Carroll	\$ 12,286	
Cecil	\$ 7,326	\$30,900
Charles	\$ 9,099	
Dorchester	\$ 5,000	
Frederick	\$ 15,995	
Garrett	\$ 5,000	
Harford	\$ 17,764	\$34,191
Howard	\$ 19,263	
Kent	\$ 5,000	
Montgomery	\$ 68,869	
Prince George's	\$ 53,490	
Queen Anne's	\$ 5,000	
Somerset	\$ 32,560	
St. Mary's	\$ 6,522	
Talbot	\$ 5,000	
Washington	\$ 51,572	
Wicomico	\$ 41,712	
Worcester	\$ 39,313	\$15,000
Total	\$ 665,150	\$ 100,091

FY 2025 Pre-Competitive Senior Citizen Activities Center (SCOF) allocations are calculated following Human Services Article §10–516. An additional \$100,000 will be awarded on a competitive basis as outlined in APD XX-XX.